
SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Canterbury Vikings (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-5   Home: 3-4   Away: 5-1   Conference: 8-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 0 Sang Eun,Ha  . 6 3 6 5-4 11 4 7 1 0 1 10 11 1.000 1 1 0 0  . 6 4 3 1 0 4-4 2 0 0 1.000

56 Cook,Robert  . 3 6 0 11-10 25 8 9 0 0 0 8 9  . 3 6 0 5 1 1 1  . 4 6 9 1 0 1-2 53 2 1  . 9 8 2

26 Sloan,Scott  . 3 3 3 12-12 36 19 12 5 0 0 8 17  . 4 7 2 10 0 6 0  . 4 7 8 0 0 18-19 10 32 7  . 8 5 7

59 Woods,Andrew  . 3 3 3 9-8 24 9 8 0 0 0 8 8  . 3 3 3 3 2 3 0  . 4 3 3 1 0 6-6 54 0 4  . 9 3 1

76 Lara,Felix  . 3 3 3 7-6 12 6 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 5 0 0 9 0 6 0  . 6 1 9 0 1 3-3 7 8 1  . 9 3 8

45 Bolger,Pierce  . 2 9 4 12-9 17 8 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 3 5 3 10 1 8 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 5-5 5 2 2  . 7 7 8

17 Hapgood,Ashley  . 2 9 0 11-11 31 7 9 3 0 0 8 12  . 3 8 7 5 3 6 0  . 4 3 6 0 0 2-2 12 13 4  . 8 6 2

57 Coughlan,David  . 2 7 3 10-10 33 6 9 1 0 0 13 10  . 3 0 3 3 1 2 0  . 3 2 5 3 0 5-6 4 2 1  . 8 5 7

47 Sanders,Clay  . 2 0 0 7-6 15 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 6 7 3 0 5 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-4 5 3 2  . 8 0 0

14 Woods,Josh  . 1 9 5 13-13 41 8 8 1 0 0 8 9  . 2 2 0 9 0 11 0  . 3 4 0 0 0 3-4 30 15 1  . 9 7 8

66 Walkenden,Andrew  . 1 7 2 12-11 29 4 5 0 1 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 6 0 14 1  . 3 1 4 0 0 4-4 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

44 Fitzgerald,Trevor  . 1 5 0 10-9 20 5 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 1 5 0 5 0 7 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 4-4 10 3 2  . 8 6 7

--------------------

35 McMillan,Sean  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Simon,M  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

King,B  . 4 2 9 3-3 7 3 3 2 0 0 1 5  . 7 1 4 2 0 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000

60 Cruise,Daniel  . 1 6 7 4-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 4 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 12 2  . 8 9 5

 5 Wentzel,Ryan  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

42 Bova,JeanClaude  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 1 13 313 94 88 17 1 1 81 110  . 3 5 1 77 9 73 3  . 4 3 0 6 1 60-65 234 98 29  . 9 2 0

Opponents  . 2 5 7 13 323 70 83 8 3 2 53 103  . 3 1 9 59 7 70 4  . 3 8 1 2 1 29-30 231 88 20  . 9 4 1

LOB - Team (81), Opp (88). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (4). Picked off - Bolger,P 1, McMillan,S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Sloan,Scott  1 . 3 5 3-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 13.1 10 8 2 8 16 2 0 0  . 1 9 6 0 1 0 0 1

60 Cruise,Daniel  8 . 1 7 1-1 11 10 0 0/1 0 36.1 41 40 33 30 25 2 3 2  . 2 6 6 5 1 1 0 0

--------------------

 0 Barnes,Jake  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 1 0 3 3 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 1 0 0 0

 0 Moran,Zac  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Bova,JeanClaude  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0

 0 Sang Eun,Ha  2 . 7 0 2-2 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 7 2 7 4 0 0 0  . 2 0 7 0 1 1 1 0

Cooke,A  4 . 5 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 8 4 3 3 6 0 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

17 Hapgood,Ashley  7 . 5 0 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 8 6 5 4 4 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 3 2 0 1 0

Simon,M  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 3 3 4 3 1 0 0  . 3 8 5 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 5 4 8-5 13 13 0 1/1 1 78.0 83 70 48 59 70 8 3 2  . 2 5 7 11 7 2 2 1

Opponents  9 . 0 0 5-8 13 13 0 0/0 1 77.0 88 94 77 77 73 17 1 1  . 2 8 1 14 9 3 6 1

PB - Team (4), Cook,R 2, Fitzgerald,T 1, King,B 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (6), Hapgood,A 2, Cooke,A 1, Sloan,S 1, Bova,JC

1, Cruise,D 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Cruise,D (20-20), Cook,R (15-16), Fitzgerald,T (9-9), Hapgood,A (5-5), Woods,J (2-2),

Sloan,S (1-2), King,B (2-2), Sang Eun,H (2-2).



SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Canterbury Vikings (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

King,B 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Simon,M 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cooke,A 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Wentzel,Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Sang Eun,Ha 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Barnes,Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

56 Cook,Robert 56 53 2 1  . 9 8 2 1 15 1  . 9 3 8 2 0

14 Woods,Josh 46 30 15 1  . 9 7 8 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

76 Lara,Felix 16 7 8 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

59 Woods,Andrew 58 54 0 4  . 9 3 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

66 Walkenden,Andrew 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

60 Cruise,Daniel 19 5 12 2  . 8 9 5 0 20 0 1.000 0 0

44 Fitzgerald,Trevor 15 10 3 2  . 8 6 7 0 9 0 1.000 1 0

17 Hapgood,Ashley 29 12 13 4  . 8 6 2 3 5 0 1.000 0 0

26 Sloan,Scott 49 10 32 7  . 8 5 7 3 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

57 Coughlan,David 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 Sanders,Clay 10 5 3 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Bolger,Pierce 9 5 2 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Bova,JeanClaude 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Moran,Zac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 McMillan,Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 361 234 98 29  . 9 2 0 4 29 1  . 9 6 7 4 0

Opponents 339 231 88 20  . 9 4 1 4 60 5  . 9 2 3 7 0

Hitting minimums - 20% of Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 20% of Games   0.6 IP/Game


